

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
Consulting Engineers, P.C.

BID TABULATION

Date Opened: February 25, 2025 at 2:00 PM (Local Time)				1		2		3	
Project Name: Northeast Force Main Replacement				Vrba Construction, Inc.		Johansen Drainage & Tile		Van Kirk Bros. Contracting	
Project Location: Falls City, Nebraska									
Project Number: 495-D1-006				Total Bid \$311,730.85		Total Bid \$330,041.00		Total Bid \$335,645.00	
Addendums Issued/Acknowledged: 1				1		1		1	
Substantial Completion: [Bidder Selects]				Fall 2025		8/1/2025		August 15, 2025 or Before	
Final Completion: [Bidder Selects]				Fall 2025		8/31/2025		September 1, 2025 or Before	
Bid Guarantee (type and amount)				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	Staking	1	L.S.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	Furnish, Install & Maintain Detour Signage & Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$7,975.00	\$7,975.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
4	Furnish & Install 8" C900 PVC Force Main with Tracer Wire	4957	L.F.	\$33.55	\$166,307.35	\$33.00	\$163,581.00	\$41.00	\$203,237.00
5	Furnish & Install Fittings a. 8" 45 Degree Bend	1	Each	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$3,622.00	\$3,622.00	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00
6	Force Main Cleanout Assembly	7	Each	\$6,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$10,644.00	\$74,508.00	\$7,490.00	\$52,430.00
7	Air Release Assembly	1	Each	\$8,035.00	\$8,035.00	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00	\$7,264.00	\$7,264.00
8	48" Flat Top M.H.	1	Each	\$7,370.00	\$7,370.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
9	Connect to Existing Piping a. 8" Force Main Connection	1	Each	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,587.00	\$1,587.00
	b. 12" VCP Gravity Sewer Connection	1	Each	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$976.00	\$976.00
10	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	150	L.F.	\$14.15	\$2,122.50	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.63	\$844.50
11	Furnish & Apply Gravel Surfacing	453	Tons	\$82.00	\$37,146.00	\$50.00	\$22,650.00	\$37.50	\$16,987.50
12	Furnish & Apply Seeding	1.14	Acres	\$4,750.00	\$5,415.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,394.00
13	Remove & Salvage 8" 45 Degree Bend	1	Each	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
14	Remove & Dispose of Manhole	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$545.00	\$545.00
15	Abandon Existing Piping	3	Each	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
16	Maintain & Administer SWPPP	1	L.S.	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
TOTAL BID				\$311,730.85		\$330,041.00		\$335,645.00	

				4 Judds Bros Construction		5 MC Wells Contracting, LLC		6 Kerns Excavating Co.	
				Total Bid	\$384,853.00	Total Bid	\$387,930.00	Total Bid	\$393,722.00
Addendums Issued/Acknowledged: 1				1		1		1	
Substantial Completion: [Bidder Selects]				5/1/2025 *if notice to proceed before 3/17/25		5/31/2025		9/5/2025	
Final Completion: [Bidder Selects]				6/1/2025		6/30/2025		10/1/2025	
Bid Guarantee (type and amount)				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
2	Staking	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	Furnish, Install & Maintain Detour Signage & Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,675.00	\$14,675.00
4	Furnish & Install 8" C900 PVC Force Main with Tracer Wire	4957	L.F.	\$44.00	\$218,108.00	\$45.00	\$223,065.00	\$41.00	\$203,237.00
5	Furnish & Install Fittings a. 8" 45 Degree Bend	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,046.00	\$2,046.00
6	Force Main Cleanout Assembly	7	Each	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$10,039.00	\$70,273.00
7	Air Release Assembly	1	Each	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,456.00	\$11,456.00
8	48" Flat Top M.H.	1	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,175.00	\$18,175.00
9	Connect to Existing Piping a. 8" Force Main Connection	1	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,006.00	\$5,006.00
	b. 12" VCP Gravity Sewer Connection	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	150	L.F.	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
11	Furnish & Apply Gravel Surfacing	453	Tons	\$65.00	\$29,445.00	\$45.00	\$20,385.00	\$58.00	\$26,274.00
12	Furnish & Apply Seeding	1.14	Acres	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,680.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,130.00
13	Remove & Salvage 8" 45 Degree Bend	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	Remove & Dispose of Manhole	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	Abandon Existing Piping	3	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
16	Maintain & Administer SWPPP	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
TOTAL BID					\$384,853.00		\$387,930.00		\$393,722.00

				7 General Excavating, LLC		8 Global Earthwork & Underground	
				Total Bid \$425,632.88		Total Bid \$486,616.00	
Addendums Issued/Acknowledged: 1				1		1	
Substantial Completion: [Bidder Selects]				8/24/2025		6/30/2025	
Final Completion: [Bidder Selects]				8/31/2025		6/30/2025	
Bid Guarantee (type and amount)				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$55,659.54	\$55,659.54	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
2	Staking	1	L.S.	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	Furnish, Install & Maintain Detour Signage & Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$8,337.50	\$8,337.50	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	Furnish & Install 8" C900 PVC Force Main with Tracer Wire	4957	L.F.	\$39.93	\$197,933.01	\$55.00	\$272,635.00
5	Furnish & Install Fittings a. 8" 45 Degree Bend	1	Each	\$1,615.03	\$1,615.03	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
6	Force Main Cleanout Assembly	7	Each	\$10,118.26	\$70,827.82	\$8,400.00	\$58,800.00
7	Air Release Assembly	1	Each	\$11,156.62	\$11,156.62	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
8	48" Flat Top M.H.	1	Each	\$10,509.48	\$10,509.48	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
9	Connect to Existing Piping a. 8" Force Main Connection	1	Each	\$4,014.70	\$4,014.70	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	b. 12" VCP Gravity Sewer Connection	1	Each	\$1,196.68	\$1,196.68	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	150	L.F.	\$9.11	\$1,366.50	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
11	Furnish & Apply Gravel Surfacing	453	Tons	\$85.03	\$38,518.59	\$54.00	\$24,462.00
12	Furnish & Apply Seeding	1.14	Acres	\$9,832.50	\$11,209.05	\$8,350.00	\$9,519.00
13	Remove & Salvage 8" 45 Degree Bend	1	Each	\$209.54	\$209.54	\$300.00	\$300.00
14	Remove & Dispose of Manhole	1	Each	\$1,124.49	\$1,124.49	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	Abandon Existing Piping	3	Each	\$491.69	\$1,475.07	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	Maintain & Administer SWPPP	1	L.S.	\$1,854.26	\$1,854.26	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL BID				\$425,632.88		\$486,616.00	